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Performance

49%
Structure

64%
L. Contentful Paint

2.1s
T. Blocking Time

2.8s
C. Layout Shift

0

Top Issues
IMPACT AUDIT

High Avoid enormous network payloads LCP Total size was 16.7MB

High Avoid long main-thread tasks TBT 20 long tasks found

Med-High Avoid an excessive DOM size TBT 4,375 elements

Med Don't lazy load Largest Contentful Paint image LCP LCP was lazy loaded

Med Use explicit width and height on image elements CLS 6 images found

Page Details

Fully Loaded Time

Total Page Size - 17.3MB

Total Page Requests - 218

HTML JS CSS IMG Video Font Other

How does this affect me?
Today's web user expects a fast and seamless website experience. Delivering
that fast experience can result in increased visits, conversions and overall
happiness.

As if you didn't need more incentive, Google has announced that they are
using page speed in their ranking algorithm.

About GTmetrix
GTmetrix is developed by the good folks at
Carbon60, a Canadian hosting company with
over 27 years experience in web technology.

https://carbon60.com/

The web should be fast. Executive Summary

Report generated:

Test Server Location:

Using:

Analysis options:

Performance Report for:
http://www.soliha.fr/

Sun, Dec 10, 2023 1:06 AM +0100 (via API)

 London, UK

 Chrome 117.0.0.0, Lighthouse 11.0.0

 Adblock Plus

IMG
14.9MB

JS
1.40MB

IMG
50.9%

Other
20.2%

JS
17.9%

CSS
5.5%

Font
3.7%

8.2s

https://carbon60.com/
https://gtmetrix.com/
http://www.soliha.fr/
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Page scores

GTmetrix Grade Performance Score Structure Score

Page metrics

Time to First Byte First Contentful Paint Largest Contentful Paint Onload Time Time to Interactive

Fully Loaded Total Blocking Time Speed Index Cumulative Layout Shift

Page sizes and request counts

HTML Size Total Page Size Requests

History
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The waterfall chart displays the loading behaviour of your site in your selected browser. It can be used to discover simple issues such as 404's or more complex
issues such as external resources blocking page rendering.

Waterfall Chart

301 soliha.fr 230B

301 soliha.fr 0

200 soliha.fr 376KB

200 soliha.fr 3.90KB

200 soliha.fr 975B

200 soliha.fr 10.3KB

200 soliha.fr 47.1KB

200 soliha.fr 30.2KB

200 soliha.fr 4.07KB

200 soliha.fr 113KB

200 soliha.fr 364KB

200 soliha.fr 2.54KB

200 soliha.fr 3.60KB

200 soliha.fr 3.30KB

200 soliha.fr 4.11KB

200 soliha.fr 2.66KB

200 soliha.fr 512B

200 soliha.fr 1.66KB

200 soliha.fr 1.65KB

200 soliha.fr 2.65KB

200 soliha.fr 3.71KB

200 soliha.fr 3.39KB

200 soliha.fr 4.25KB

(canceled) soliha.fr 14.5KB

200 soliha.fr 5.08KB

200 soliha.fr 6.87KB

200 soliha.fr 403B

200 soliha.fr 5.42KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 60.1KB

200 cdnjs.cloudflare.com 3.10KB

200 soliha.fr 82.4KB

200 soliha.fr 17.2KB

200 soliha.fr 753B

200 soliha.fr 765B

200 soliha.fr 2.34KB

200 soliha.fr 5.89KB

200 soliha.fr 604B

200 soliha.fr 1.75KB

200 soliha.fr 3.77KB

200 soliha.fr 1.13KB

200 soliha.fr 926B

200 soliha.fr 13.0KB

200 soliha.fr 1.71KB

200 fonts.googleapis.com 1.23KB

200 youtube.com 38.7KB

200 soliha.fr 5.10KB

200 soliha.fr 409B

200 soliha.fr 1.79KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 14.5KB

200 soliha.fr 2.65KB

200 soliha.fr 1.73KB

200 soliha.fr 1.65KB

200 soliha.fr 3.69KB

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

45ms

95ms

224ms

41ms

44ms

82ms

105ms

81ms

75ms

546ms

794ms

575ms

580ms

579ms

578ms

796ms

769ms

725ms

803ms

835ms

860ms

898ms

899ms

487ms

861ms

209ms

211ms

223ms

363ms

257ms

363ms

226ms

317ms

318ms

331ms

431ms

432ms

460ms

601ms

484ms

895ms

907ms

907ms

49ms

326ms

301ms

296ms

301ms

599ms

265ms

269ms

264ms

747ms

/

/

/

tarteaucitron.css

tarteaucitron.theme.css

style.min.css?ver=5.8.1

bundle-7acf6c51af.css?v…

jquery.min.js?ver=3.6.0

jquery-migrate.min.js?ver…

Chargement-SOLIHA.gif

SOLIHA_logo-anime.gif

ico-facebook.svg

ico-twitter.svg

ico-youtube.svg

ico-linkedin.svg

ico-zoom.svg

logo-s.svg

arrow-left-white.svg

ico-arrow-right.svg

ico-facebook-blue.svg

ico-twitter-blue.svg

ico-youtube-blue.svg

ico-linkedin-blue.svg

stream-id2.css?ver=1632…

logo-white.svg

basic.min.css?ver=2.5.12

theme-ie11.min.css?ver=…

theme.min.css?ver=2.5.12

js?key=AIzaSyB42j8e4Dp…

oms.min.js

bundle-7abd5682c9.js

tarteaucitron.js

tarteaucitron.init.js

wp-embed.min.js?ver=5.8.1

regenerator-runtime.min.j…

wp-polyfill.min.js?ver=3.1…

dom-ready.min.js?ver=71…

hooks.min.js?ver=a7edae…

i18n.min.js?ver=5f126985…

a11y.min.js?ver=0ac8327…

jquery.json.min.js?ver=2.…

gravityforms.min.js?ver=…

placeholders.jquery.min.j…

css2?family=Raleway:wg…

lLfKLG7ECJE

logo.svg

ico-arrow-up.svg

ico-close-white.svg

6xK3dSBYKcSV-LCoeQqf…

ico-zoom-blue.svg

ico-arrow-right-blue.svg

ico-arrow-right.svg

ico-play.svg

SOLIHA » Solidaires pour l'habitat

https://gtmetrix.com/
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200 fonts.gstatic.com 14.4KB

200 soliha.fr 2.54KB

200 soliha.fr 8.48KB

200 soliha.fr 9.57KB

200 soliha.fr 4.51KB

200 soliha.fr 2.76KB

200 soliha.fr 8.94KB

200 soliha.fr 9.9KB

200 soliha.fr 4.65KB

200 soliha.fr 5.25KB

200 soliha.fr 10.9KB

200 soliha.fr 68.1KB

200 soliha.fr 1.28MB

200 soliha.fr 73.7KB

200 soliha.fr 234B

200 fonts.gstatic.com 14.5KB

200 soliha.fr 520KB

200 soliha.fr 8.13KB

(canceled) soliha.fr 14.5KB

200 youtube.com 47.1KB

200 youtube.com 16.5KB

200 youtube.com 96.3KB

200 soliha.fr 363B

200 youtube.com 767KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 15.0KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 15.2KB

200 soliha.fr 43.8KB

200 soliha.fr 13.7KB

200 soliha.fr 4.29KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 45B

200 soliha.fr 362B

(blocked) googleads.g.doublec… 0

(blocked) static.doubleclick.net 0

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 40.2KB

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 0

200 youtube.com 32.7KB

200 google.com 19.4KB

200 i.ytimg.com 3.28KB

200 pbs.twimg.com 138KB

200 pbs.twimg.com 145KB

200 soliha.fr 379B

200 soliha.fr 36.3KB

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 134B

200 jnn-pa.googleapis.com 0

200 gstatic.com 1.96KB

204 youtube.com 0

200 gstatic.com 15.0KB

200 soliha.fr 120KB

200 soliha.fr 1.85MB

200 soliha.fr 1.81MB

200 soliha.fr 94.0KB

200 soliha.fr 199KB

200 soliha.fr 2.28MB

200 soliha.fr 1.28MB

200 soliha.fr 2.93MB

200 soliha.fr 110KB

200 soliha.fr 437KB

200 soliha.fr 1.45KB

200 soliha.fr 13.6KB

200 soliha.fr 8.92KB

200 soliha.fr 9.61KB

200 soliha.fr 6.88KB

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

577ms

330ms

350ms

298ms

329ms

298ms

442ms

411ms

297ms

356ms

442ms

352ms

627ms

620ms

520ms

466ms

423ms

439ms

511ms

75ms

69ms

95ms

77ms

310ms

95ms

92ms

48ms

39ms

95ms

72ms

31ms

44ms

256ms

101ms

59ms

50ms

66ms

91ms

121ms

121ms

50ms

915ms

56ms

22ms

64ms

26ms

15ms

161ms

306ms

166ms

190ms

221ms

1.1s

252ms

1.1s

234ms

231ms

126ms

101ms

106ms

131ms

126ms

6xKydSBYKcSV-LCoeQqf…

ico-link-1.svg

ico-link-2.svg

ico-link-3.svg

ico-link-4.svg

ico-link-1-large-1.svg

ico-link-2-large-1.svg

ico-link-3-large-1.svg

ico-link-4-large-1.svg

ico-menu-1.svg

ico-menu-2.svg

Visuel-RS-SOLIHA-News-…

A-la-une-du-site-Desktop-…

00-MAIN_11-1536x864.jpg

chevron-down.svg

6xKydSBYKcSV-LCoeQqf…

key-figures.jpg

Don-soutenir-2.png

stream-id2.css?ver=1632…

www-player.css

embed.js

www-embed-player.js

articles-path.svg

base.js

KFOmCnqEu92Fr1Mu4mx…

KFOlCnqEu92Fr1MmEU9f…

public.js?ver=4.6.23

public.css?ver=4.6.23

admin-ajax.php?shop=so…

gen_204?csp_test=true

ico-circle-arrow.svg

id

ad_status.js

POST Create

OPTIONS Create

remote.js

q3ybFvLVurjIRsyeRT4FtV…

default.jpg

FuKmfbrX0Ac8Xpq.jpg

FtbMuWEXoAY4gNS.jpg

oval.svg

flaticon.woff

POST GenerateIT

OPTIONS GenerateIT

cast_sender.js

generate_204?MyPYJQ

cast_sender.js

Visuel-RS-SOLIHA-News-…

Design-sans-titre-30-1536…

Design-sans-titre-18-1536…

Visuel-SOLIHAfr-HomePa…

Visuel-SOLIHAfr-HomePa…

A-la-une-du-site-Mobile-1.…

A-la-une-du-site-Desktop.…

A-la-une-du-site-Mobile.png

Visuel-SOLIHAfr-HomePa…

Visuel-SOLIHAfr-HomePa…

ico-slide-active.svg

France-1.png

Collaborateur-3.png

Accompagner-2.png

Satisfaction-1.png
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200 soliha.fr 6.90KB

200 soliha.fr 6.96KB

200 soliha.fr 10.3KB

200 soliha.fr 11.3KB

200 soliha.fr 74.5KB

200 soliha.fr 6.39KB

200 soliha.fr 216KB

200 soliha.fr 6.49KB

200 soliha.fr 19.2KB

200 soliha.fr 21.2KB

200 soliha.fr 36.6KB

200 soliha.fr 10.0KB

200 soliha.fr 89.1KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 56.2KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 53.9KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 23.2KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 1.24KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 1.78KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 21.4KB

200 youtube.com 54B

200 soliha.fr 1.68KB

200 soliha.fr 1.30KB

200 soliha.fr 8.11KB

200 soliha.fr 19.7KB

200 maps.gstatic.com 326B

200 maps.googleapis.com 7.86KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 8.72KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 0

200 soliha.fr 1.37KB

200 soliha.fr 925B

200 maps.googleapis.com 84B

200 maps.googleapis.com 24.0KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 16.9KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 7.73KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 8.73KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 14.9KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 21.0KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 19.3KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 7.49KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 11.1KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 7.24KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 4.81KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 178B

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 1.84KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 7.24KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 11.0KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 1.49KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 9.9KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 9.27KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 15.0KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 17.7KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 10.5KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 5.69KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 4.30KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 2.27KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 9.01KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 8.49KB

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 178B

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 178B

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 178B

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 178B

(canceled) maps.googleapis.com 178B

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

127ms

127ms

161ms

163ms

161ms

77ms

213ms

76ms

74ms

133ms

133ms

191ms

151ms

107ms

95ms

79ms

77ms

64ms

83ms

23ms

38ms

24ms

21ms

37ms

73ms

119ms

26ms

14ms

24ms

24ms

59ms

39ms

286ms

286ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

285ms

284ms

283ms

283ms

283ms

283ms

300ms

300ms

300ms

299ms

299ms

299ms

299ms

299ms

307ms

307ms

307ms

307ms

307ms

301ms

Diagnostic-1.png

Copropriete-1.png

Cles-2.png

Partenaire-1.png

Anah.png

ActionLogement.png

ANCT.png

cnav-1.png

Dihal-1.png

outre-mer.png

solifap.png

sonergia.jpg

USH.jpg

common.js

util.js

map.js

overlay.js

geocoder.js

marker.js

POST log_event?alt=json…

ico-close.svg

tarteaucitron.en.js?v=202…

favicon-150x150.png

tarteaucitron.services.js?…

openhand_8_8.cur

POST GetViewportInfo

onion.js

OPTIONS GetViewportInfo

cross.png

btnarrow.png

AuthenticationService.Au…

controls.js

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…



Analyze your site at https://gtmetrix.com Page 6 of 9

200 maps.gstatic.com 68B

200 maps.googleapis.com 26.3KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 13.6KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 14.4KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 26.0KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 33.7KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 39.8KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 14.0KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 20.9KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 17.4KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 10.9KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 0.99KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 3.83KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 12.0KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 18.5KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 2.85KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 16.4KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 18.1KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 27.3KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 33.3KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 20.2KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 11.3KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 7.70KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 5.14KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 18.5KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 16.0KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 0.99KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 0.99KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 0.99KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 1.00KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 1.00KB

200 soliha.fr 519B

200 soliha.fr 1.14KB

200 maps.googleapis.com 305B

200 maps.googleapis.com 235B

200 maps.googleapis.com 163B

200 maps.gstatic.com 1.02KB

200 fonts.googleapis.com 382B

200 fonts.googleapis.com 1.75KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 15.4KB

200 fonts.gstatic.com 15.6KB
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378ms

248ms

247ms

290ms

306ms

394ms

360ms

374ms

334ms

272ms

287ms

282ms

287ms

301ms

251ms

283ms

297ms

348ms

345ms

336ms

266ms

283ms

265ms

275ms

318ms

275ms

280ms

280ms

280ms

279ms

114ms

115ms

51ms

65ms

62ms

33ms

17ms

38ms

111ms

94ms

transparent.png

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i34!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i33!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i32!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i31!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i30!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m5!1m4!1i6!2i29!…

marker.svg

marker-cluster.png

QuotaService.RecordEve…

vt?pb=!1m4!1m3!1i6!2i29!…

vt?pb=!1m4!1m3!1i6!2i34!…

google_gray.svg

css?family=Google+Sans…

css?family=Roboto:300,4…

KFOmCnqEu92Fr1Mu4mx…

KFOlCnqEu92Fr1MmEU9f…
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Performance Metrics

Good - Nothing to
do here

883ms

Much longer than
recommended

8.2s

Much longer than
recommended

6.1s

Much longer than
recommended

2.8s

Longer than
recommended

2.1s

Good - Nothing to
do here

0

Browser Timings

148ms 10ms 192ms

350ms 884ms 4.0s

4.0s 5.8s 8.2s

Performance

1s 2s 3.1s 4.1s 5.1s 6.1s 7.2s 8.2s

First Contentful Paint

How quickly content like text or images are painted onto
your page. A good user experience is 0.9s or less.

Time to Interactive

How long it takes for your page to become fully
interactive. A good user experience is 2.5s or less.

Speed Index

How quickly the contents of your page are visibly
populated. A good user experience is 1.3s or less.

Total Blocking Time

How much time is blocked by scripts during your page
loading process. A good user experience is 150ms or
less.

Largest Contentful Paint

How long it takes for the largest element of content (e.g.
a hero image) to be painted on your page. A good user
experience is 1.2s or less.

Cumulative Layout Shift

How much your page's layout shifts as it loads. A good
user experience is a score of 0.1 or less.

Redirect Connect Backend

TTFB First Paint DOM Int.

DOM Loaded Onload Fully Loaded

TTFB: 350ms

Redirect: 148ms
Connect: 10ms
Backend: 192ms

Largest Contentful Paint: 2.1s Onload Time: 5.8s Time to Interactive: 8.2s

Fully Loaded Time: 8.2s

First Contentful Paint: 884ms

https://gtmetrix.com/
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IMPACT AUDIT

High Avoid enormous network payloads LCP Total size was 16.7MB

High Avoid long main-thread tasks TBT 20 long tasks found

Med-High Avoid an excessive DOM size TBT 4,375 elements

Med Don't lazy load Largest Contentful Paint image LCP LCP was lazy loaded

Med Use explicit width and height on image elements CLS 6 images found

Med Use a Content Delivery Network (CDN) 100 resources found

Med Serve static assets with an efficient cache policy Potential savings of 1.40MB

Med-Low Avoid chaining critical requests FCP  LCP 26 chains found

Med-Low Reduce JavaScript execution time TBT 2.1s spent executing JavaScript

Med-Low Lazy load third-party resources with facades TBT 1 facade alternative available

Med-Low Avoid CSS @import FCP  LCP 1 resource found

Low Use passive listeners to improve scrolling performance 1 event listener not passive

Low Avoid multiple page redirects FCP  LCP Potential savings of 145ms

Low Eliminate render-blocking resources FCP  LCP Potential savings of 35ms

Low Use video formats for animated content LCP Potential savings of 276KB

Low Properly size images Potential savings of 3.97MB

Low Efficiently encode images Potential savings of 397KB

Low Ensure text remains visible during webfont load FCP  LCP 3 fonts found

Low Reduce unused CSS FCP  LCP Potential savings of 62.0KB

Low Serve images in next-gen formats Potential savings of 11.9MB

Low Reduce initial server response time FCP  LCP Root document took 191ms

Low Defer offscreen images Potential savings of 552KB

Low Avoid non-composited animations CLS 14 animated elements found

Structure Audits

https://gtmetrix.com/


Analyze your site at https://gtmetrix.com Page 9 of 9

Low Minify JavaScript FCP  LCP Potential savings of 60.1KB

Low Reduce unused JavaScript LCP Potential savings of 141KB

N/A Largest Contentful Paint element LCP 2,060 ms

N/A Avoid serving legacy JavaScript to modern browsers TBT Potential savings of 43.5KB

N/A Avoid large layout shifts CLS 5 elements found

N/A Minimize main-thread work TBT Main-thread busy for 7.6s

N/A Reduce the impact of third-party code TBT Third-party code blocked the main thread for 102ms

N/A User Timing marks and measures


